(M)UNHCR
\/ v
ey

=X TheUN Refugee Agency

$ 1.991 billion

UNHCR's financial requirements 2020 !

CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

United States of America
Germany

European Union

Netherlands

CERF

Japan

United Kingdom

Australia

France

Finland

UNO-Fluechtlingshilfe

Italy

Sheikh Thani Bin Abdullah Bin Thani Al-Thani Humanitarian Fund
Sweden

Kuwait

Republic of Korea

Belgium

Norway

Private donors Republic of Korea
Country-Based Pooled Funds
Ireland

Denmark

GAP Inc.

Spain

Luxembourg

Poland

Private donors Lebanon

Fast Retailing Co., Ltd. (UNIQLO)
Kuwait-America Foundation
Russian Federation

Private donors United Arab Emirates
Private donors Italy

Private donors United Kingdom
Islamic Aid

Australia for UNHCR

Unilever (UK)

Private donors Canada

Patients Helping Fund Society
Czechia

UNHCR Insamlingsstiftelse

UNHCR Division of External Relations

FUNDING UPDATE | 2020

»

47%

funded 2

SYRIA SITUATION
RESPONSE

as of 5 January 2021

M Tightly earmarked

Earmarked
B Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)

B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)
Funding gap (indicative)

B Unearmarked M Softly Earmarked M Tightly Total
earmarked earmarked
- - 405,400,000 - 405,400,000
- - 192,977,495 27,292,576 220,270,072
= = = 68,415,969 68,415,969
- - 8,000,000 21,629,948 29,629,948
- - - 25,466,272 25,466,272
- 927,644 1,363,636 13,931,862 16,223,142
- - - 11,605,791 11,605,791
- - 7,114,266 615,006 7,729,272
- 228,070 6,542,198 568,828 7,339,096
- 5,500,550 - - 5,500,550
= 5,480,307 = = 5,480,307
- - - 5,141,011 5,141,011
= = = 5,000,100 5,000,100
- 3,112,033 - - 3,112,033
= = 2,600,000 = 2,600,000
- - 2,500,000 - 2,500,000
= = = 2,350,176 2,350,176
- - 2,263,211 - 2,263,211
- 2,206,818 = = 2,206,818
- - - 1,752,288 1,752,288
- - 1,650,165 - 1,650,165
- - 1,516,799 31,831 1,548,630
- - - 1,422,300 1,422,300
- - - 1,283,781 1,283,781
= 523,013 523,013 = 1,046,025
- 250,689 - 739,863 990,553
= 150,505 = 780,675 931,180
- 910,858 - - 910,858
- 900,000 - - 900,000
- 300,000 500,000 - 800,000
= 201,151 ° 593,814 794,966
- 692,814 - 58,123 750,938
= 703,472 ° 2,149 705,621
- - B 630,517 630,517
= 582,965 ° 40,472 623,437
- - B 583,666 583,666
= 504,124 43,073 @ 547,197
- - B 500,000 500,000
- - 272,380 211,298 483,678
- 479,898 b - 479,898

1of2



Omnia Abdullah Taha Bakhsh - - - 300,000 300,000
Monaco - - 54,289 238,949 293,237
Croatia - - - 233,918 233,918
International Organization for Migration - - - 224,000 224,000
Private donors France - 205,416 - - 205,416
Falcon Trading Group - 200,000 - - 200,000
Private donors China - 171,016 - - 171,016
Private donors Saudi Arabia - 74,965 - 87,491 162,456
Private donors Egypt - 88,936 - 39,020 127,957
Private donors Kuwait - 63,610 8,091 52,231 123,931
Calzedonia - - 109,170 - 109,170
Intesa Sanpaolo - 109,170 - - 109,170
Liechtenstein - 103,413 - - 103,413
World Assembly of Muslim Youth - - - 103,000 103,000
Malta - 84,842 - - 84,842
Brazil - 75,000 - - 75,000
United Nations Population Fund - - - 55,939 55,939
Slovenia - 55,804 - - 55,804
Latvia - 17,921 - - 17,921
Other private donors - 598,262 - 91,924 690,186
Sub-total - 25,503,267 633,437,785 192,074,789 851,015,842
Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 20,116,732 6,518,989 51,385,621 4,024,901 82,046,243
Total 20,116,732 32,022,256 684,823,406 196,099,690 933,062,084

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the situation. The contributions
earmarked for the Syria Situation Response shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked

contributions listed below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

M OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS | USD

United States of America 221.6 million | Canada 35.9 million | Norway 16.3 million | Private donors Australia 12.1 million | Switzerland 6.8 million |
Germany 6.7 million | United Kingdom 6.2 million | Private donors Germany 3 million | Sweden 2.7 million |

Private donors Republic of Korea 2.4 million | Finland 2.2 million | Private donors Lebanon 2.2 million | Private donors USA 2.2 million |
Private donors United Arab Emirates 2.1 million

Czechia | France | Iceland | IGAD | Ireland | Italy | Japan | Luxembourg | Morocco | Slovenia | United Nations Trust Fund for Human Secu |

Private donors

I UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

Sweden 88.2 million | Private donors Spain 73.5 million | United Kingdom 45.7 million | Norway 41.4 million |
Private donors Republic of Korea 37.5 million | Netherlands 36.1 million | Denmark 34.6 million | Private donors Japan 31.6 million |
Germany 25.9 million | Japan 23.8 million | Private donors Italy 17.6 million | Switzerland 16.4 million | Private donors Sweden 14.2 million |

France 14 million | Private donors USA 10.8 million | Italy 10.6 million

Australia | Austria | Azerbaijan | Belgium | Bulgaria | Canada | Costa Rica | Estonia | Finland | Holy See | Iceland | Indonesia | Ireland | Kuwait |

Liechtenstein | Lithuania | Luxembourg | Malta | Monaco | Montenegro | Morocco | New Zealand | Peru | Philippines | Portugal | Qatar |

Republic of Korea | Russian Federation | Saudi Arabia | Serbia | Singapore | Slovakia | South Africa | Sri Lanka | Thailand | Turkey | United Arab Emirates |

Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:

1. The financial requirements of the Syria Situation Response include requirements in Algeria, Egypt, Iraq, Jordan, Lebanon, Libya, Mauritania, Morocco, Saudi Arabia, Sudan,

Syrian Arab Republic, Turkey and United Arab Emirates.

2. The percentage funded (47%) and total funding amount ($933,062,084) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of

$1,057,902,634 representing 53% of the financial requirements.
3. Contributions to the Syria Situation Response are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking at a related region, sub-region, country or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used for the Syria

Situation Response. Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in

the greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contribution $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org

UNHCR Division of External Relations

W Follow us on @UNHCRgov

20f2


http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

